10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Telephone No.

Defendant, In Pro Per

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Case No.: [ ]
CALIFORNIA,
EX PARTE APPLICATION TO
Plaintiff, DISMISS NON-FELONY TRAFFIC
Vs, CITATIONS AND/OR WARRANTS
WHICH WERE PENDING OR
/ OUTSTANDING AT THE TIME OF
Defendant DEFENDANT’S COMMITMENT TO
STATE CUSTODY

(Vehicle Code section 41500)

TO: THE HONORABLE COURT IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED ACTION:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that defendant,

whose date of commitment to State Custody was

hereby moves the Committing Court for an ex parte order dismissing all non-
felony citations, warrants, and/ or other holds resulting from Vehicle Code
violations which were unresolved or which were outstanding and at the time of
his/her commitment to State Custody, pursuant to the authority of Vehicle Code
section 41500.

This motion is based on the grounds that the defendant is committed to

the custody of the California Department of Corrections or to the custody of the

Defendant’s Ex Parte Application for Vehicle Code Section 41500 Relief
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Department of the Youth Authority or was so committed when the citation(s)
and, or, the warrant(s) listed in the list below remained to be addressed or were

unresolved or were outstanding.

DEFENDANT’'S COMMITMENT DATE:

DEFENDANT’S NAME:

DEFENDANT’S DATE OF BIRTH:

DRIVER’S LICENSE #:

VEHICLE LICENSE #:

CITATION #: CITATION DATE
CITATION #: CITATION DATE
CITATION #: CITATION DATE
WARRANT#: WARRANT DATE
WARRANT#: WARRANT DATE
WARRANT#: WARRANT DATE

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that I have read the above statement and that these statements are true

and correct.

DATED:

[Defendant’s Signature]

[Defendant’s Printed Name]

Defendant, In Pro Per

Defendant’s Ex Parte Application for Vehicle Code Section 41500 Relief
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Telephone No.

Defendant, In Pro Per

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Case No.: [ ]

CALIFORNIA,
EX PARTE ORDER DISMISSING

DEFENDANT’S NON-FELONY TRAFFIC
CITATIONS AND DIRECTING THE
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES TO

)

)

|
Plaintiff, )
)
)
; REMOVE FROM ITS RECORDS THE
)
)
)
)
)
)

VS.

NOTICES RECEIVED BY IT PURSUANT
TO SUBDIVISION (a) OF VEHICLE CODE
SECTION 40509

Defendant

(Vehicle Code section 41500)

Upon reading the defendant’s ex parte Application and upon proof having been made to
the satisfaction of the Court, it is hereby ORDERED that [with the exception of Citation #

and Warrant # which was, is, for a non-felony offense for

which the Department of Motor Vehicles is required by the Vehicle Code to immediately revoke
or suspend the defendant’s driving privilege,] the Citations and Warrants listed in the
Application are DISMISSED. Further, the Department of Motor Vehicles is ORDERED to

remove from its records any notice(s) received by it pursuant to Vehicle Code section 40509,

subdivision (a) pertaining to the matters that the Court here DISMISSES.

Dated:

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Defendant’s Ex Parte Application for Vehicle Code Section 41500 Relief




